# OP \$165,00 281490

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambium Learning (New York), Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sopris West Educational Services, Inc.
Street Address:	4093 Specialty Place
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814903	METRO MATH
Registration Number:	2585693	METRO METROPOLITAN TEACHING AND LEARNING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2834219	METRO NONFICTION BOOKBAG
Registration Number:	2862154	PROBLEM SOLVING STEP BY STEP
Registration Number:	3165698	READING CENTRAL
Registration Number:	3088079	VIAJES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)367-2988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7031

Email: wstrong@kcslegal.com
Correspondent Name: William S. Strong, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0436

900184104

Address Line 1: Kotin, Crabtree & Strong, LLP Address Line 2: One Bowdoin Square Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2925 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8974.020 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Strong Signature: /William S. Strong/ Date: 02/12/2011 Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. to Sopris West#page1.tif

source=Merger Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. to Sopris West#page1.tif source=Merger Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. to Sopris West#page2.tif source=Merger Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. to Sopris West#page3.tif source=Merger Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. to Sopris West#page4.tif source=Merger Cambium Learning (NY) to Sopris West Effective Date#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0437 Document processing fee. If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center. Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

> 20101704055 \$300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12/30/2010 12:32:01

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Domestic Entity)

filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.) 1. For each merging entity, its 1D number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction

under the law of which it is formed, and	d principal address are	<b>{</b>			
ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of Siate ID number	7			
Entity name or true name	Voyager Expanded Learning Co	ompany, Inc.			
Form of entity	Corporation	<u></u>		_=	
Jurisdiction	Delaware				
<u>Street</u> address	17855 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite (Street mon-	e 400 ber and name)			
	Dalias (City)	TX:	75287 (ZIP/Posial Code)		
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	<del></del>		
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	<del></del>	
	(Pravince - if applicable)	(Country)	·		
		i-			
ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)	· ·			
Entity name or true name	Cambium Learning (New York)	, Inc.			
Form of entity	Corporation			_8	
MERGE DOM	Page I of 4	:	Rev. 5/29	9/200:	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0438** 

Jurisdiction	Delaware		ļ <u> </u>	
Street address	17855 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 4			
	Dallas E	TX (State)  ISA (Country)	75287 (ZIP/Postal Code)	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street rumber and name of )	Post Office	Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Codé)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	on the second	
<u> </u>				
ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)			
Entity name or true name		·		
Form of entity				
Jurisdiction				
<u>Street</u> -address	{Street number	and name)	: 	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
No. 116 mand dance	(Province - lf applicable)	(Country	<del>)</del>	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or P	osi Office	Sox information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country	<del></del> :	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three mergin name, form of entity, jurisdiction each additional merging entity is	ng entities and the ID number (if a n under the law of which it is form	pplicabl	e), entity name or true	÷
the <u>surviving</u> entity, its entity ID nusdiction under the law of which it is			ame, form of entity,	
_DOM	Page 2 of 4	1	Rev. 5/29/.	2007

	ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID munt	ber)			
	Entity name or true name	Sopris West Educational Serv	rices,	Inc.		
	Form of entity	Corporation				7
	Jurisdiction	Colorado				
	Street address	4093 Specialty Place				£
		(Street m	umber	and name	)	
		Longmont	<b>5</b>	COB	80504	5
		(Ciry)	US	(State) A	(Z1P:Postal Coa	e <i>)</i>
		(Province if applicable)		(Country		
	Mailing address	PO Box 1809				
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Po	ost Office	Box information)	
		Longmont		COm	80502-1809	E
		(City)		(State)	(ZIP:Postal Cod	
		(Province - if opplicable)		(Country	<u>+</u> .	
4. (If the	th merging entity has been merged in the statement applies, adopt the statement. The plan of merger provides for am an appropriate statement of change	ent by marking the box.) endments to a constituent file				
4. (If the	e following statement applies, adopt the statem	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting that to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tile with by marking the box and state the applications is a registrant of a trademark	he an tle 7, ppropri desc	nendme C.R.S. Tate docum ribed in	ints will be delivere vent number(s).)  a filed document in	d to the
4. (If the	r following statement applies, adopt the statem. The plan of inerger provides for am an appropriate statement of change. Secretary of State for filing pursuant following statement applies, adopt the statem. One or more of the merging entities	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting that to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tile with by marking the box and state the applications is a registrant of a trademark	he an tle 7, ppropri desc	nendme C.R.S. Tate docum ribed in	ints will be delivere vent number(s).)  a filed document in	d to the
4. (If the	The plan of merger provides for am an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursual following statement applies, adopt the statement on more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting that to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tile with by marking the box and state the applications is a registrant of a trademark	he an tle 7, ppropri desc	nendme C.R.S. Tale docum ribed in	ints will be delivere vent number(s).)  a filed document in	d to the
4. (If the	r following statement applies, adopt the statem. The plan of inerger provides for am an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursuant following statement applies, adopt the statem. One or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting that to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tile with by marking the box and state the applications is a registrant of a trademark	he an tle 7, ppropri desc	nendme C.R.S. Tale docum ribed in	ints will be delivere vent number(s).)  a filed document in	d to the
4. (If the	r following statement applies, adopt the statem. The plan of inerger provides for am an appropriate statement of change. Secretary of State for filing pursuant following statement applies, adopt the statem. One or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number.	ent by marking the box.) sendments to a constituent file or other document effecting t int to Part 3 of Article 90 of Ti ent by marking the box and state the up is is a registrant of a trademark if the document number of each	the antle 7,  propri desc  h file	nendme C.R.S.	ents will be deliverent mumber(s).)  a filed document intent is ment is	d to the
4. (If the	The plan of merger provides for am an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursual following statement applies, adopt the statement one or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number Document number  [If the following statement applies, adopt the Interest of the following statement applies, adopt the Interest of the	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting to to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tile on by marking the box and state the up is a registrant of a trademark of the document number of each of the entire of the document of the document number of each of the document by marking the box and include an attachment of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the box and include an attachment of the document number of the box and include an attachment of the box and include an	tle 7,  ppropri desc h file	nendme C.R.S.	ents will be deliverent mumber(s).)  a filed document intent is ment is	d to the
4. (If the S	r following statement applies, adopt the statem. The plan of merger provides for am an appropriate statement of change. Secretary of State for filing pursuant following statement applies, adopt the statem. One or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number.  Document number.  One or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number.  Document number.  (If the following statement applies, adopt the stated in an attachment.	ent by marking the box.) lendments to a constituent file or other document effecting to the part 3 of Article 90 of Tile of the part 3 of Article 90 of Tile of the part 3 of Article 90 of Tile of the part 3 of Article 90 of Tile of the part 3 of Article 90 of Tile of the part 1 of a trademark of a trademark of the document number of each of the part 1 of the part	the antile 7,  ppropri desc.  h file	nendme C.R.S.	ents will be delivered with member(s).)  a filed document in the first is the first is the first is the first in additional trademates.	d to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0440

Rev. 5/29/2007

MERGE\_DOM

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjudy, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such decument is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Buchardt	Too	d	ja	W.	
(Last)		(First)		(Mide	ile) (Suffix)
17855 N. Dallas I	arkway, Suit	te 400			<b>a</b>
(Stree	number and no	me or Po	n Offic	e Box inform	ation)
			:-		
Dallas		22 T)	(日)	75287	<b>2</b>
(City)			ile)		ostal Code)
		USA			
(Province - if ap	antiachtal	10	umiry)		

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

#### Disclaimer:

MERGE\_DOM

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

Page 4 of 4 Rev. 5/29/2007



#### For this Record...

Cert of Good Standing File a Document Subscribe Email Notification **Unsubscribe Email** Notification **Return to Summary** 

**Business Home Business Information Business Search** 

FAQs, Glossary and Information

# **History and Documents**

Cambium Education, Inc.

ID number: 19971008216

[<Prev 20]

12

### Found 38 matching record(s). Viewing page 2 of 2.

#	Event	<u>Date</u> Filed	Date Posted (	Effective	Date	Document # (click to view)	Comment
21	Change in Status	04/01/2006	04/01/2006	04/01/2006	01:35 AM		Failure to file annual report
22	postcard notification printed 04/22/2006 to be mailed 05/01/2006	04/22/2006	04/22/2006	04/22/2006	02:13 AM		annual report due: 2006-06-30
23	Report	05/03/2006	05/03/2006	05/03/2006	12:04 PM	20061183497	•
24	postcard notification printed 12/20/2006 to be mailed 01/01/2007	12/20/2006	12/20/2006	12/20/2006	04:11 AM		annual report due: 03/31/2007
25	Report	01/23/2007	01/23/2007	01/23/2007	01:31 PM	20071037982	
26	Statement of Change	06/08/2007	06/08/2007	06/08/2007	11:15 AM	20071270973	Changed registered agent; Changed agent physical address;
27	postcard notification printed 12/23/2007 to be mailed 01/01/2008	12/23/2007	12/23/2007	12/23/2007	05:36 AM		annual report due: 03/31/2008
28	Report	02/25/2008	02/25/2008	02/25/2008	05:13 AM	20081107147	Change of Entity Address
29	postcard notification printed 12/23/2008 to be mailed 01/01/2009	12/23/2008	12/23/2008	12/23/2008	03:53 AM		annual report due: 03/31/2009
30	Report	01/20/2009	01/20/2009	01/20/2009	12:59 PM	20091040033	
31	postcard notification printed 12/22/2009 to be mailed 01/01/2010	12/22/2009	12/22/2009	12/22/2009	05:04 AM		annual report due: 03/31/2010
32	Report	02/08/2010	02/08/2010	02/08/2010	11:13 AM	20101081599	Change of Entity Address
33	postcard notification printed 12/23/2010 to be mailed 01/01/2011	12/23/2010	12/23/2010	12/23/2010	03:37 AM		periodic report due: 03/31/2011
34	Statement of Merger	12/30/2010	12/30/2010	12/31/2010	11:59 PM	20101704055	
35	Statement of Merger	12/30/2010	12/30/2010	12/31/2010	11:59 PM	20101704055	Voyager Expanded Learning Company, Inc. merged
36	Statement of Merger	12/30/2010	12/30/2010	12/31/2010	À1:59 PM	20101704058	Cambium Learning (New York), Inc. merged
37	Articles of Amendment	12/30/2010	12/30/2010	12/31/2010	11:59 PM	20101705306	Change of Entity Name
38	Report	01/18/2011	01/18/2011	01/18/2011	09:54 AM	20111033749	

1700 Broadway, Denver CO 80290 | 303-894-2200 | sos.business@sos.state.co.us Search | Accessibility | Privacy statement | Terms of use

http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/BusinessEntityHistory.do;jsessionid=00001sSbjQiPXGJe6u2NrRDR36s:11nm17ad1?&cmd=passgo&pi1=272R2ADEMIARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0442 **RECORDED: 02/12/2011**